
1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Department wise list of Faculty Members

Sl No. Name of the faculty

Qualification

IMR Number

Current Designation

& Date of promotion

Nature of 

employment

Regular/perm

anent or 

contract/out 

sourced

Number of 

lectures 

taken/year.

Topics 

covered

Medical 

Educator 

Training

Basic Course in 

Biomedical 

Research

2017(1) 2018(2) 2019(3) 2020(4) 2021(5)

1 Dr. Prof. Anindya Kumar Das           MBBS, 

DGO, MD(G&O)  IMR-45866

Professor & Head 

31/10/2012

Permanent Professor Professor & 

Head

Professor & 

Head

Professor & 

Head

Professor & 

Head

2 13/4/2017-

18/4/2017    

CISP 

training-

29/9/2019

March-june 

2021

2 Dr. Prof. Barunoday Chakraborty      

MBBS, MD(G&O), DNB(G&O), DGO    

IMR-46234

Professor   

11/11/2019

Permanent Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Professor Professor Professor 2

3 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra                  MBBS, 

MD(G&O) IMR-51596

Professor   

11/11/2019

Permanent Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Professor Professor Professor 2

4 Dr. Pratima Garain                           MBBS, 

DGO, MD(G&O)  IMR-45866                           

Associate Professor 

31/07/2013

Permanent Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof 2

31/718-

2/8/18

March-June 

2021

5 Dr. Anirban Mandal                          MBBS, 

MS(G&O) IMR-56247

Associate Professor 

21/05/2014

Permanent Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof 2 Revised 

Basic 

course 

workshop 

and 

AETCOM 

21/9/21-

23/9/21

March-June 

2021

6 Dr. Debjani Deb                                MBBS, 

MD(G&O) IMR-53046

Associate Professor 

27/9/2018 

Permanent Asst. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof 2

17/7/2017-

19/7/2017

March-June 

2021

7 Dr. Ramkrishna Sahana                   MBBS, 

MD(G&O) IMR- 41814

Assistant Professor 

25/05/2010

Permanent Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof 5 31/718-

2/8/18

8 Dr. Prabhat Chandra Mandal           MBBS, 

MS(G&O) IMR-58438

Assistant Professor 

01/08/2013

Permanent Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof 6

9 Dr. Sannyasi Charan Barman          MBBS, 

MS(G&O), IMR-57342

Assistant Professor 

10/12/2014

Permanent Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof 7 March-June 

2021

10 Dr. Malay Kumar Nandi                    MBBS, 

MS (G&O), IMR-57416

Assistant Professor 

22/05/2014

Permanent Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof 6 Revised 

Basic 

course 

workshop 

and 

AETCOM 

7/12/21-

9/12/21

March-June 

2021

11 Dr. Biswajit Mahapatra                     MBBS, 

DGO, MS (G&O)  IMR-54248

Assistant Professor 

10/09/2018

Permanent RMO cum 

Clinical Tutor

Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof Asst. Prof 7

N.B

1.  Publications by faculty should be attached as annexure.

2. Publications should be quoted in Vancouver referencing style.

3. Medical Educator Training/research methodology and dates.

Department Details of Service in the last 5 years

Obstetrics & 

Gynaecology



19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

*To be updated every new session/academic year

**To be updated on 1
st
 October each year

SL No.
Pubmed 

Indexed 

yes/No Scopus

1

2

3 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra

Faculty Name

Dr.Prof. Anindya Kumar Das

Dr. Anirban Mandal

Publication in Vancouver referencing style.

1. Mukherjee B, Das AK. Ovarian tumors in patients aged 

upto 20 years: a longitudinal study conducted in a tertiary 

care centre, West Bengal, India. Int J Reprod 

Contraception, Obstet Gynecol [Internet]. 2021 Sep 27 

[cited 2022 Jan 25];10(10):3851–5. Available from: 

https://www.ijrcog.org/index.php/ijrcog/article/view/10758                      

2.JCDR - Fetomaternal Outcomes between Instrumental 

Vaginal Delivery and Caesarean Section in Second Stage 

of Labour: A Prospective Interventional Study [Internet]. 

[cited 2022 Jan 25]. Available from: 

https://www.jcdr.net/article_abstract.asp?id=15711

1.  Outcome of second baby of twin in a rural teaching 

hospital of West Bengal, India - Current Issue - IJSR 

[Internet]. [cited 2022 Jan 25]. Available from: 

https://www.worldwidejournals.com/international-journal-of-

scientific-research-(IJSR)/fileview/outcome-of-second-baby-

of-twin-in-a-rural-teaching-hospital-of-west-bengal-

india_August_2021_0696620187_9503113.pdf

2.  Mandal A, Patra KK, Mandal M, Sen D. Maternal and 

early neonatal outcome among the elderly pregnant women 

delivered in a tertiary care hospital. Int J Heal Clin Res 

[Internet]. 2021 Dec 9 [cited 2022 Jan 25];4(21):35–41. 

Available from: 

https://www.ijhcr.com/index.php/ijhcr/article/view/3324

3.  JCDR - Fetomaternal Outcomes between Instrumental 

Vaginal Delivery and Caesarean Section in Second Stage 

of Labour: A Prospective Interventional Study [Internet]. 

[cited 2022 Jan 25]. Available from: 

https://www.jcdr.net/article_abstract.asp?id=15711

Mandal D, Santra D, Ganguly A. Risk Factors , Indications 

and Outcome among Relaparotomy following Caesarean 

Section cases in BSMC & H , Bankura , WB. 

2021;4(10):224–8. 

ANNEXURE-I


