1 Departm Departm 2 3 Obstetric Gynaecc 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10	ment	3 4	Members Name of the faculty Qualification IMR Number Dr. Prof. Anindya Kumar Das DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Prof. Barunoday Chakraborty MBBS, MD(G&O), DNB(G&O), DGO IMR-46234 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra MD(G&O) IMR-51596 Dr. Pratima Garain DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MS(G&O) IMR-56247	31/10/2012 Professor 11/11/2019 S, Professor 11/11/2019 S, Associate Professor 31/07/2013	Nature of employment Regular/perm anent or contract/out sourced Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent	2017(1) Professor Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	Details of S 2018(2) Professor & Head Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	2019(3) Professor & Head Professor Assoc. Prof	2020(4) Professor & Head Professor Assoc. Prof	2021(5) Professor & Head Professor Professor Assoc. Prof	Number of lectures taken/year. Topics covered		Basic Course in Biomedical Research March-june 2021
2 3 Obstetric Gynaeco 4 5 6 7	rics &	2 3 4	Qualification IMR Number Dr. Prof. Anindya Kumar Das MBE DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Prof. Barunoday Chakraborty MBBS, MD(G&O), DNB(G&O), DGO IMR-46234 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra MBE MD(G&O) IMR-51596 Dr. Pratima Garain MBB DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MBB	& Date of promotion S.S., Professor & Head 31/10/2012 Professor 11/11/2019 S., Professor 11/11/2019 S., Associate Professor 31/07/2013 S., Associate Professor	employment Regular/perm anent or contract/out sourced Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent	Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	2018(2) Professor & Head Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	2019(3) Professor & Head Professor	2020(4) Professor & Head Professor	Professor & Head Professor Professor	lectures taken/year. Topics covered	Educator Training 2 13/4/2017- 18/4/2017 CISP training- 29/9/2019	Biomedical Research
Obstetrii Gynaeco		3 4	DGO, MD(G&Ó) IMR-45866 Dr. Prof. Barunoday Chakraborty MBBS, MD(G&O), DNB(G&O), DGO IMR-46234 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra MD(G&O) IMR-51596 Dr. Pratima Garain DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MBB	31/10/2012 Professor 11/11/2019 S, Professor 11/11/2019 S, Associate Professor 31/07/2013 S, Associate Professor	Permanent Permanent Permanent	Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	Professor & Head Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	Professor & Head Professor Professor	Professor & Head Professor Professor	Professor & Head Professor Professor	2	18/4/2017 CISP training- 29/9/2019	
Gynaeco 4 5 6 7		3 4	DGO, MD(G&Ó) IMR-45866 Dr. Prof. Barunoday Chakraborty MBBS, MD(G&O), DNB(G&O), DGO IMR-46234 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra MD(G&O) IMR-51596 Dr. Pratima Garain DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MBB	31/10/2012 Professor 11/11/2019 S, Professor 11/11/2019 S, Associate Professor 31/07/2013 S, Associate Professor	Permanent Permanent Permanent	Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof Assoc. Prof	Professor Professor	Professor Professor	Professor Professor	2	18/4/2017 CISP training- 29/9/2019	
6 7 8 9		3	MBBS, MD(G&O), DNB(G&O), DGO IMR-46234 Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra MBE MD(G&O) IMR-51596 Dr. Pratima Garain MBB DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MBB	11/11/2019 S, Professor 11/11/2019 S, Associate Professor 31/07/2013 S, Associate Professor	Permanent Permanent	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	Professor	Professor	Professor			
7 8 9		4	MD(G&O) IMR-51596 Dr. Pratima Garain DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MBB	11/11/2019 S, Associate Professor 31/07/2013 S, Associate Professor	Permanent	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof						
8			DGO, MD(G&O) IMR-45866 Dr. Anirban Mandal MBB	31/07/2013 S, Associate Professor				Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	2)	
9		5		.,	Permanent	Assoc. Prof	Assoc Prof	1	L			31/718- 2/8/18	March-June 2021
							7.0000.1.10.	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	2	Revised Basic course workshop and AETCOM 21/9/21- 23/9/21	March-June 2021
10		6	Dr. Debjani Deb MBE MD(G&O) IMR-53046	S, Associate Professor 27/9/2018	Permanent	Asst. Prof	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	Assoc. Prof	2	17/7/2017- 19/7/2017	March-June 2021
10			Dr. Ramkrishna Sahana MBE MD(G&O) IMR- 41814	25/05/2010	Permanent	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	5	31/718- 2/8/18	
11			Dr. Prabhat Chandra Mandal MBE MS(G&O) IMR-58438	01/08/2013	Permanent	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	6		
12			Dr. Sannyasi Charan Barman MBE MS(G&O), IMR-57342	10/12/2014	Permanent	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	7		March-June 2021
12		10	Dr. Malay Kumar Nandi MBE MS (G&O), IMR-57416	S, Assistant Professor 22/05/2014	Permanent	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	6	Revised Basic course workshop and AETCOM 7/12/21- 9/12/21	March-June
13		11	Dr. Biswajit Mahapatra MBE DGO, MS (G&O) IMR-54248	S, Assistant Professor 10/09/2018	Permanent	RMO cum Clinical Tutor	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	Asst. Prof	7	9/12/21	2021
14									<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
15 N.B					+						+		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	be attached as annexure.		+	1	+		 	 	+	+	
17 2. Public 18 3. Medic			n Vancouver referencing style.	1		1	1	1					

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	1	1	K		М
19	A	В	C	D	E	Г	G	П		,	K	L	IVI
20	*To be updated e	verv new session	n/academic vear										
21		on 1 st October ea											
22	. o bo apaatoa												
23			ANNEXI	IRF-I									
24			AMILEA	JAC 1									
25	SL No.		Faculty Name	Publication in Vancouver referencing style.			Pubmed Indexed yes/No	Scopus					
26	1		Dr.Prof. Anindya Kumar Das	1. Mukherjee B, Das AK. Ovarian tumors in patients aged upto 20 years: a longitudinal study conducted in a tertiary care centre, West Bengal, India. Int J Reprod Contraception, Obstet Gynecol [Internet]. 2021 Sep 27 [cited 2022 Jan 25];10(10):3851–5. Available from: https://www.jircog.org/index.php/jircog/article/www10758 2.JCDR - Fetomaternal Outcomes between Instrumental Vaginal Delivery and Caesarean Section in Second Stage of Labour: A Prospective Interventional Study [Internet]. [cited 2022 Jan 25]. Available from: https://www.jcdr.net/article_abstract.asp?id=15711									
	2	Dr. Anirban Mandal		1. Outcome of second baby of twin in a rural teaching hospital of West Bengal, India - Current Issue - IJSR [Internet], [cited 2022 Jan 25]. Available from: https://www.worldwidejournals.com/international-journal-of-scientific-research-(IJSR)/fileview/outcome-of-second-baby-of-twin-in-a-rural-teaching-hospital-of-west-bengal-india_August_2021_0696620187_9503113.pdf 2. Mandal A, Patra KK, Mandal M, Sen D. Maternal and early neonatal outcome among the elderly pregnant women delivered in a tertiary care hospital. Int J Heal Clin Res [Internet]. 2021 Dec 9 [cited 2022 Jan 25];4(21):35–41. Available from: https://www.ijhcr.com/index.php/ijhcr/article/view/3324 3. JCDR - Fetomaternal Outcomes between Instrumental Vaginal Delivery and Caesarean Section in Second Stage of Labour. A Prospective Interventional Study [Internet]. [cited 2022 Jan 25]. Available from: https://www.jcdr.net/article_abstract.asp?id=15711									
27	3		Dr. Prof. Debjyoti Santra	Mandal D, Santra D, Gan, and Outcome among Rel Section cases in BSMC & 2021;4(10):224–8.	aparotomy follow	ing Caesarean							